Michael D. Duncan

Of Counsel Chubbuck Duncan & Robey, P.C. 1329 Classen Drive Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73103 Phone 405 236 8282 Email: <u>mdduncan@chubbucklaw.com</u>

Education: B.A. Journalism, University of Oklahoma 1980; J.D. University of Oklahoma 1985; Mediation certification, Straus Institute for Dispute Resolution, Pepperdine University School of Law 2017.

Professional Associations: Member Oklahoma Bar Association, OBA Dispute Resolution Section and Oklahoma County Bar Association.

Law Practice: Admitted to practice in Oklahoma state courts, all federal courts in Oklahoma and the 10th U.S. Circuit Court of Appeals. Preeminently AV rated, including by the Judiciary. Tried more than 50 jury trials in 20 state and federal courts in Oklahoma.

Practice areas: Insurance coverage, insurance bad faith, products liability, professional negligence and general litigation.

Work history:

2011 to present: Litigation counsel primarily in defense of insurance bad faith cases. Founding partner and currently of counsel for Chubbuck Duncan & Robey, P.C., Oklahoma City.

2017 to present: Mediator for Dispute Resolution Services (DRC). Mediated more than 200 civil cases in state and federal courts.

1986 to 2011: Associate and later shareholder of Fenton Fenton Smith Reneau & Moon, P.C., Oklahoma City. Insurance defense practice.

Personal: Fine art photographer, showing work in galleries in multiple states; president of The Depot, a non-profit organization supporting the arts in Norman, Oklahoma; board member of the Sustainable Journalism Foundation, which operates Non Doc Media, Oklahoma City; and board member of The Edwards Store, Inc., a non-profit organization supporting historic preservation in eastern Oklahoma.